AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 2007-012498 Klamath County, Oregon

00026892200700124980010011

07/13/2007 02:29:44 PM

Fee: \$21.00

00064976PC

## ATE: 64976PC APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned is the beneficiary under that trust deed dated July 27, 2001, recorded August 3. 2001, as Book M-01, Page 39058 of the records of KLAMATH County, Oregon and covering real property in said county.

The undersigned hereby appoints Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. an Oregon Corporation as successor trustee for said trust deed.

STATE OF OREGON, County of KLAMATH) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 9th

by Jeff Breitbarth, as Vice President of Capital Industries, Inc

Notary Public for Oregon.

My Commission expires 03-19-2011

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA J. CALLEN
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 414369
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 19, 2011

#21-A SNS Vision Form SAP010R Rev. 03/26/97